
IMPORTANT INFORMATION Grading phase 2 2023/24 SEASON
During Grading phases, injured players must have their medical certificates emailed by
the Association contact to the VJBL Administration for game qualification by close of
business on the Monday before any Crossover game

Friday 1st December All Under 20 and late team entry information due

Monday 15th January 2023 No Zone course to be completed by NEW U12 &14 Coaches, Asst’s & DOC’s

Wednesday, 24th January Team Manager & U20 coach screening must be received by VJBL

Friday, 2nd February Grading Phase Two and Under 20 grading begins

Friday, 2nd February
*Once a player participates in a Grading Phase Two game they are
not permitted to move teams for the remainder of the year unless

permission is given by VJBL in exceptional circumstances

Wednesday, 6th March
ALL UNDER 12-18 VJBL TEAMS - From this date, an Added player
form must be submitted to VJBL for approval before any new players

start.

Wednesday, 13th March ALL UNDER 20 VJBL TEAMS - From this date, an Added player form
must be submitted to VJBL for approval before any new players start.

Wednesday 15th May Delegates Meeting ACM & workshop

Friday, 17th May This is the last date you can add new players to any U12-18
VJBL team.

Friday, 24th May VC Split from Round 9 – Champ/Reserve Pools

Friday, 26thMay This is the last date you can add new players to any U20 VJBL
team.

Friday, 7th June NO GAMES

Sat 8th – Mon 10th June National Junior Classic

Monday, July 1st

During Championship season, players injured prior to the 1st of July
must have their medical certificates emailed into the VJBL

Administration for game qualification before the 1st July by the
Association contact for game qualification. See rules of Operation for

detailed information of process after July 1st.

Wednesday 7th August Delegates Meeting

Friday, 23rd August, VJL Finals Commence Under 12-18

Friday, 30th August VC and all Under 20 Finals Commence

Friday, 6th September VC & VJL Finals

Friday, 13th September VJL Grand Finals Under 12-18



Friday, 20th September VC and ALL Under 20 Grand Finals

?NOVEMBER Delegates Meeting


